Electronic Filing Cover Sheet	,
Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.	•
(((H07000217911 3)))	
	······································
Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.	
Provision of Corporations A Jack L. Fax Number : (850)205-0383 From:	NUG 30 M
Account Name : FIELDSTONE LESTER SHEAR & DENBERG Account Number : 119990000180 Phone : (305)357-5775 Fax Number : (305)357-5534	8: 54
FLORIDA/FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY CO.	
Certified Copy 1	/
1	number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H07000217911 3)))) H070002179113AEC: H07000217913AEC: H07000210EC: H07000210EC: H07000210EC: H07000210EC: H0700021

.

.

AUC-30-2007 THU 10:22 AM		Fax no.	A	Р.	02
(((H07000217911 3))) ARTICLES OF OF		FLORIDA LIMITED	LIABILITY O		
ARTICLE ! - Name:					
The name of the Limited	Liability Company is:				
GK TOUCH CATERING,	LLC				
ARTICLE II - Address:					
The mailing address and	street address of the	principal office of the	e Limited Lial	bility Company	is:
			•,	6 11 11	al in Shinto Parts
ARTICLE III - Registere	Agent, Registered	Office, & Register	ed Agent's :	Signature <u>:</u>	a ta a casaling acase as
The name and the Florid	,		are: ,		atter of the state of
	<u>201 'Alhami</u> Florida street addre <u>Coral Gable</u> City, S	Name bra Circle, Ste. 601 ss (P.O. Box NOT accept es, FlorIda 33134 tate, and Zip	able)	SECRETA IALLAHAS	07 AUG 30 Detests 54
	(((H07000217911 3))) ARTICLES OF OR ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited GK TOUCH CATERING, ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and 910 Lincoln Road Miami Beach, Florida 331 ARTICLE III - Registered The name and the Florida	ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is: GK TOUCH CATERING, LLC ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the 910 Lincoln Road Miami Beach, Florida 33139 ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered The name and the Florida street address of the Rona 201 Alham Florida street address	((([H07000217911 3)))) ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED ARTICLE 1 - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is: GK TOUCH CATERING, LLC ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the 910 Lincoln Road Miami Beach, Florida 33139 ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office; & Registered The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent a Ronald R. Fieldstone Name 201 Altiambra Circle, Ste. 601 Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT accept Coral Gables, Florida 33134 City, State, and Zip	(((H07000217911 3)))) ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY O ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is: GK TOUCH CATERING, LLC ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Lial 910 Lincoln Road Miami Beach, Florida 33139 ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office; & Registered Agent's the The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are: Ronald R. Fieldstone Name 201 Alhambra Circle, Ste 601 Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Coral Gables, Florida 33134 City, State, and Zip	(((H07000217911 3))) ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is: GK TOUCH CATERING, LLC ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company 910 Lincoln Road Miami Beach, Florida 33139 ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are: Ronald R. Fieldstone Name 201'Altiambra Clircle, Ste. 601 Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Coral Gables, Florida 33134

Article IV - Management:

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one manager or more managers and is, therefore, a manager - managed company.

(An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested)

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true?

Ronald R. Fieldstone, Authorized Representative

H:\LIBRARY\Cliants\Touch\Docs\GK Touch Catering.Art of Org.doc

(((H07000217911 3)))